

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-0792 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/10/2017 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/26/2017 Final action: 9/26/2017

Title: Commission District(s): 1 and 7

Street Light Petition - Lavista Road, Northlake Pkwy. No Cost to the County.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. TUCKER MERIDIAN MAP, 2. 117 H TUCKER MERIDIAN RESOLUTION, 3. lighting agreement for

Meridian LaVista

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/26/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
9/19/2017	1	Committee of the Whole		

**Public Hearing: YES ⊠ NO □ Department:** Public Works - Transportation

**SUBJECT:** 

Commission District(s): 1 and 7

Street Light Petition - Lavista Road, Northlake Pkwy. No Cost to the County.

**Information Contact:** David Pelton **Phone Number:** (770) 492-5206

# **PURPOSE:**

To consider adopting the attached resolution creating Street Light District 117H in Land Lot 210 of the 18th District for the following streets: Lavista Road, Northlake Pkwy; and

To consider authorizing the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents pertains to this project.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

The public hearing has been advertised and appropriate signs have been posted in the area notifying the residents.

# **FISCAL IMPACT:**

All abutting property on this street will be assessed four dollar fifty-five cents (\$4.55) per lighted streetside foot per year in accordance with County policy. The developer has paid Georgia Power Company for the installation costs.

# **RECOMMENDATION:**

Adopt the attached resolution to create Street Light District 117H in Land Lot 210 of the 18th District and have street lights installed on Lavista Road, Northlake Pkwy; and

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents pertaining to the project.